

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION STATE DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL & TECHNICAL TRAINING JEREMIAH NYAGAH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE



P.O. BOX 1264 - 60100 EMBU

Email rwikati@yahoo.com / Web.www.jnti.ac.ke

ANNUAL FEES STRUCTURE

VOTEHEAD	TERM	TERM	TERM	TOTAL
	ONE	<u>TWO</u>	THREE	
Tuition Fees	7,000	7,000	7,089	21,089
Personal Emoluments (P.E)	3,000	3,500	4,000	10,500
Examination Fee	3,200	3,200	3,600	10,000
Local Traveling and Transport (L.T. & T)	800	800	800	2,400
Development	2,000	4,000	3,000	9,000
Repairs, Maintenance & Improvements (R.M.I)	700	700	700	2,100
Electricity, Water and Environmental Conservation(E.W.E.C)	600	700	700	2,000
Activity Fund	500	1,500	1,000	3,000
Student ID Card	500			500
Admission Fee	500			500
Caution Money	500			500
KUCCPS Placement	1,500			1,500
Student Union	600			600
Registration Fee for Regulatory Body	600	700	700	2,000
Medical Fees	300	350	350	1,000
Insurance	<u>500</u>			<u>500</u>
	<u>22,800</u>	<u>22,450</u>	<u>21,939</u>	<u>67,189</u>

- > The Institute has adopted Pay As You Eat (P.A.Y.E) System.
- > Students have the option to use Institute hostels or make their own accommodation arrangements.
- Accommodation fee is **Ksh. 4,500.00** per term for boarders upon confirmation of availability of beds (Contact.0723509041).
- > For enquiries please call 0700334477
- > School fees is payable by banking directly to:
 - 1. Absa Bank Kenya PLC A/C NO.2026031233
 - 2. Equity Bank Kenya A/C NO .0190273909253
 - 3. Kenya Commercial Bank Embu Branch A/C No.1121471226 or through bankers cheque/money orders
- No cash or personal Cheque will be accepted.

NOTE:

Following your placement in this institution, you are eligible to apply for Government scholarship ,loan and bursary to assist you with your education expenses. If you need Government financial support, you MUST make an application for consideration through the official scholarship and loan application portal www.hef.co.ke. Should the government scholarship ,loan and bursary not be sufficient to cover the entire cost of your programme, the remaining fee balance will be the responsibility of your parent or guardian.

Yours faithfully,

MR. SIMON C. KIX CHIEF PRINCIPAL

NEW FINANCING MODEL

TRAINEE CATEGORY	FEES (KES)	% SCHOLARSHIP	AMOUNT (KES)	%HELB LOAN	AMOUNT (KES)	% HOUSEHOLD	AMOUNT (KES)
Vulnerable	67,189	80%	53,751.20	20%	13,437.80	0%	-
Extremely needy	67,189	70%	47,032.30	30%	20,156.70	0%	•
Needy	67,189	50%	33,594.50	30%	20,156.70	20%	13,437.80
Less Needy	67,189	32%	21,500.48	48%	32,250.72	20%	13,437.80

APPLICATION REQUIRMENTS

- 1. A valid email address
- 2. Valid telephone number (Registered in the applicant's name for loan application)
- 3. KCPE and KCSE index number and year of exam
- 4. Passport size photo
- 5. Copy of applicant's National ID (for loan application)
- 6. College/University admission letter
- 7. Applicant's parents' registered telephone number
- 8. Applicant's parents' National ID Number
- Death Certificate if any of applicant's parent is deceased
- 10. Applicant's Birth Certificate
- 11. Two guarantors' (Can be applicant's parents) ID Numbers and registered telephone numbers (for loan application)
- 12. Copy of the sponsorship letter if you were sponsored.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE ON THE STUDENT PORTAL

